<u>503827306</u> 05/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3873955

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
DAVID WARDLE			03/10/2016			
KRISTIAN HYDE			03/09/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ITM PC	WER (RESEARCH) LIMITED				
Street Address:	22 ATL	AS WAY				
City:	SHEFF	SHEFFIELD, SOUTH YORKSHIRE				
State/Country:	UNITED	D KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	S4 7QC	Q				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number				
Property Type Application Number:		14905667	_			
		14903007				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(352)372-5800				
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
•		352-375-8100				
Email: LCFC		LCF@SLEPATENTS.COM	@SLEPATENTS.COM			
Correspondent Name: LOU		LOUIS C. FRANK	IS C. FRANK			
		P.O. BOX 142950	BOX 142950			
Address Line 4:		GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	GJE.0181				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	ł:	LOUIS C. FRANK	LOUIS C. FRANK			
SIGNATURE:		/LOUIS C. FRANK/	/LOUIS C. FRANK/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/16/2016	05/16/2016			
Total Attachments: 3						
otal Attachments. J						
ource=Ex-Assign#page	e1.tif					

source=Ex-Assign#page2.tif

source=Ex-Assign#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Pressure Reduction System**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

attached herewith.

⊠ filed January 15, 2016, as Serial No. 14/905,667.

WHEREAS, **ITM POWER (RESEARCH) LIMITED**, a corporation having a place of business at 22 Atlas Way, Sheffield, South Yorkshire S4 7QQ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ITM POWER (RESEARCH) LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ITM POWER (RESEARCH) LIMITED, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ITM POWER (RESEARCH) LIMITED, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ITM POWER (RESEARCH) LIMITED, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ITM POWER (RESEARCH) LIMITED; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ITM POWER (RESEARCH) LIMITED, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 3 pages

J:\GJE\0181\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/rtb

PATENT REEL: 038601 FRAME: 0374

Docket No. GJE.0181

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Man(L), 2016. ma day of

Signed David Wardlè

Address:

c/o ITM Power (Research) Limited 22 Atlas Way Sheffield, South Yorkshire S4 7QQ UNITED KINGDOM

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I,		T. R. N	1ASON		, whose full post office
		(name	e of witness)		
address is _	19	maddan	ANGTERNE	LANC	BANSTERD
300	REY	SMT	ZEY		
	1		(address of wit	tness)	

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 10 March 2016

(signature of witness)

J:\GJE\0181\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/nb

Page 2 of 3 pages

PATENT REEL: 038601 FRAME: 0375

Docket No. GJE.0181
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \underline{qtr} day of Murch, 2016.
Signed
Kristian Hyde
Address: c/o ITM Power (Research) Limited
22 Atlas Way
Sheffield, South Yorkshire S4 7QQ
UNITED KINGDOM
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I. j. Kehelar van Dijk, whose full post office
I. Lichelar van Dijk, whose full post office (name of witness) address is 25 Central Road, Port Sunlight, CH62 SEH, UI
, (a dalaan a Banika and
(address of witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: $\frac{9/3/16}{(\text{signature of witness})}$

J:\GJE\0181\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/rtb

Page 3 of 3 pages

RECORDED: 05/16/2016